
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1874

ANSWERED ON 14TH DECEMBER, 2023


ROB ON AMRITSAR HIGHWAY


1874. SHRI JASBIR SINGH GILL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work on Amritsar-Bathinda highway has been completed but construction of Rail Over Bridge (ROB) in Makhu town of Ferozepur district has not been completed;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the said ROB is likely to be completed?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)        Yes sir. The construction of Harike-Zira-Faridkot section of Amritsar-

Bathinda section of NH-54 had been completed in November 2017. However, the construction of ROB in Makhu Town could not be completed due to delay in land acquisition at the proposed ROB site.

(b) & (c) Pre-construction activities such as the acquisition of balance land   and approval of  the General Arrangement Drawing (GAD) have been

recently completed. However, project has not been awarded.
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